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CHAPTER 10—H. F. No. 173

An act relating to clerk hire in certain offices in certain
counties, amending Extra Session 1985, Chapler 27, Seclion 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Extra Session 1935, Chapter 27,
Section 8, is hereby amended to read as follows:

“Section 3. Clerk hire in Register of Deeds office in certain
counties.—The county board of each such county shall by reso-
lution at any regular session of each year fix the amount to be
allowed for clerk hire in the offices of the register of deeds
and clerk of the district court, the clerk hire in the office of the
register of deeds of each such county not to exceed the sum of
#5,500 per year, and the clerk hire in the office of the clerk of the
- district court of each such county not to exceed the'sum of $3,300
per year.”

Approved February 13, 1941.

CHAPTER 11—S. F. No. &3

An act making the 1940 Supplement to Masow's Minnesota
Statutes of 1927 prima facie evidence of the statutes therein
contained.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. 1940 Supplement to be prima facie evidence.—The .
1940 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927 shall be
prima facie evidence of-the statutes therein contained.

Sec. 2. How cited.—Said supplement may be cited or re-
ferred to as “Mason’s Supplement 1940,” but this shall not
preclude the use of the full title thereof or any other proper form
of citation.

Approved February 17, 1941.

CHAPTER 12—H. F. No. 53

An act relating to tazation of motor trucks and amending
Mason’s Supplement 1938, Section 2674(a)-2..



